

BID ABSTRACT: Project: COMMUNITY PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS PROJECT Project#: 118020 Bid Opening Date & Time: 9/19/2023 @ 2:00pm				Engineer's Estimate (Includes construction contingency)		EF&S Concrete		Guerra Construction		Tri Valley Excavating Co., Inc.		Dryco Construction, Inc.		Silicon Valley Paving		101 Builders, Inc.		Galeb Paving	
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 27,748.00	\$ 27,748.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 84,865.00	\$ 84,865.00
2	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 5,364.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,171.00	\$ 10,171.00	\$ 20,465.00	\$ 20,465.00
4	Earthwork and Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 26,727.00	\$ 26,727.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$ 56,880.00
5	4" Asphalt Concrete	7,200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 42,372.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 38,880.00
6	8" Class 2 Aggregate Base	7,200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 22,680.00
7	Concrete Edging	360	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 26,460.00
8	Concrete Walk	1,400	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 32,186.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 22,260.00
9	Concrete-Lined V-Ditch	75	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 128.60	\$ 9,645.00
10	8' Perimeter Fence & Gates	360	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 34,920.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 49,500.00
11	4" Mid-Court Fence & Gate	60	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 6,930.00
12	Windscreen	310	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00
13	Court Nets, Posts, & Center Straps	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,143.00	\$ 16,572.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 14,520.00
14	Retaining Wall	90	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 19,890.00
15	Courts' Surfacing & Striping	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 34,346.00	\$ 34,346.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 20,680.00
16	6" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,931.00	\$ 4,931.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00
17	12" Storm Drain Outlet for Pond	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 27,539.00	\$ 27,539.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 3,735.00
19	Storm Water Control Plan & Bio-Retention Pond	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46,965.00	\$ 46,965.00	\$ 22,613.00	\$ 22,613.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 49,325.00	\$ 49,325.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 40,085.00	\$ 40,085.00
Bid Schedule Total: \$ 325,000.00							\$ 307,120.00		\$ 343,547.00		\$ 349,886.00		\$ 357,785.00		\$ 381,500.00		\$ 431,707.00		\$ 451,540.00
% Over Engineer's Estimate: -							-5.50%		5.71%		7.66%		10.09%		17.38%		32.83%		38.94%
% Over Low Bid: -							0.00%		11.86%		13.92%		16.50%		24.22%		40.57%		47.02%
Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes		Signed Proposal:		Yes	
CA DIR #:		1000021413		CA DIR #:		1000000330		CA DIR #:		1000010833		CA DIR #:		1000003241		CA DIR #:		1000005040	
Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond		Bid Security:		Bid Bond	
Noncollusion Declaration:		Yes		Noncollusion Declaration:		Yes		Noncollusion Declaration:		Yes		Noncollusion Declaration:		Yes		Noncollusion Declaration:		Yes	
Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes		Signed Addenda #1-3:		Yes	
Bidders Questionnaire:		Yes		Bidders Questionnaire:		Yes		Bidders Questionnaire:		No		Bidders Questionnaire:		No		Bidders Questionnaire:		No	
Subcontractors:		Great Northern Fence Co.		Subcontractors:		Cal West Fence, Saviano Co.		Subcontractors:		Noah Concrete Corp, Saviano Co., Perimeter Fence		Subcontractors:		None		Subcontractors:		Epic Land Surveying, First Serve Productions, Diamond Fence, Verux, Superior Hydroseeding	

: Lowest, responsive bidder.

: Correction due to calculation error.